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WILTS BORDER MOTOR CYCLE & LIGHT CAR CLUB
(Affiliated to the Wessex Centre)
President: L. W. Perkins, Esq.

Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U. and the
Supplementary Regulations of the Proﬁloting Club

Wessex Centre Permit No. 589 T.C.C. No. 312
For Sole Motor Cycles
OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING

Wessex Centre Steward - - - i - J. Wellman
Club Stewards - - - - L. W. Perkins, P. Crook
Clerk of Course - - - - - - J. Lovelock
Judge - - - - - - - E. Warrilow
Chief Marshal - - - - - - T. G. Chequer
Chief Paddock Marshals - - -  D. & R. Giles, B. Norman
Machine Examiners - - - T. Barker, D. Hussey, R. King
Starter - - - - - - -  H. Woodman
Lap Scorers - - - - - E. Parker, B. Coleman
Medical Officer - - - - - - ADr. P. A. H. Rivett
First Aid - - - - St. John Ambulance Brigade
Treasurer - - - - - - - A. H. Bollen
Programme Sales - - - - - Ladies of the Club
Course Marshals - - - Members of Wilts Border M.C.C.

; and neighbouring Clubs
Secretary of Meeting - Mrs. D. Chequer, Lowden Garage, Chippenham

]

The Club wish to acknowledge with gratitude the help and co-operation
they have received from the landowner, Mr. J. Brinkworth.

Public Address - - - - - S.R.E. Ltd., Bristol
Catering - - - - - Courtesy Caterers, Chippenham
Ice Cream - - - A. R. Brooks Mobile Service, Chippenham

WARNING—MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this Meeting entirely at your own risk and the admission
is SUBJECT .to the CONDITIONS that all persons having any connection
with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the Meeting,
including the owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles
are absolved from all liability in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or
otherwise) to you or damage to your property howsoever caused.

. FLAG SIGNALS
National Flag—Start
Black and White Check Flag—Finish

2

Yellow Flag—Caution Red Flag—Dangerous, Stop

The organisers reserve the right to alter or omit any part of the programme.
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For ANYTHING to do with

SCOOTERS - MOTOR-CYCLES - THREE-WHEELERS
and FIAT CARS

It MUST be . ..

ROSS and HAINES LTD.

THE CAUSEWAY - CHIPPENHAM
Phone: 2115

Open tll 6.30 p.m. each day $ Early closing Wednesday 1 p.m.

Sound Reproducing
Equipment Ltd.

Have provided the Public Address Service

at this Meeting

WOODBURY LANE — BRISTOL 8

Telephone Bristol 34741

Name Grade Machine
B. Ayres J Greeves 250
J. Griffin J Dot 246
(5. . Lec E Greeves 250
G. Wiggins E Dot 246
K. Messenger E Metisse 500
J. Johnson E Metisse 500
M. Hickin E Metisse 500
E. Worthington E Greeves 247
Tribsa 500
L. F. Sanders E Metisse 500
J. Cashnella J Greeves 250
D. Smith E Greeves 250
DS 500
C. Burns J AJS 500
D. Plaster J Greeves 250
Tribsa 500
C. Mitson E Greeves 250
R. Webb J Metisse 500
C. Trollope J Greeves 246
D. J. Curtis J BSA 500
B. Taylor J Greeves 249
M. Minns E Greeves 250
P. Minns E Cotton 250
G. Avery J Metisse 500
C. Lodge J Greeves 250
P. Hunt E BSA 500
L. Bird J Greeves 250
Matchless 500
D. Dunk J Triumph 200
Matchless 500
T. Davis J Greeves 247
M. Perkins E Metisse 497
R. Webb J Metisse 500
M. Oram J Orbitza 500
T. Bletso J Puslab 500
Cotton 250
C. Bletso J BSA 500
D. Evans E Metisse 499
A. Bailey J Greeves 246
D. Lane J BSA 246
B. Hatherill J Greeves 250
D. Brown J Venom 500
M. Prow J Greeves 250
C. Beale J Greeves 250
K. T. Windridge J Cotton 250
C. Barney E Matchless
Metisse 500
D. Smith J Dot 250
J. Giles E Triumph 490
M. Mullins J Greeves 250
M. Aven J Metisse 250, 500
M. Bowering J Greeves
J. Guy J Dot 246
R. Hoare J BSA 500
A. Tizzard J Velo 500
Mayfield 250
C. Clothier J Greeves 250

LIST OF COMPETITORS

Spectators are forbidden in the Competitors’ Paddock

Club

Wilts Border
Frome

West Wilts
Frome

Minety |
Shepton Mallet
Frome

Frome

Shepton Mallet
Bath & West
Wilts Border

Wilts Border
North Somerset

West Wilts:
Kingswood
Frome
Frome
Bristol M.C.
Frome
Frome
Kingswood
Wilts Border
Wilts Border
West Wilts

North Somerset

Minety
Tor
Kingswood
Tor

West Wilts
West Wilts

Frome

West Wilts
Frome

Bath & West
Bath & West
Shepton Mallet
Frome

West Wilts
West Wilts

Mendip Vale
Wilts Border
Frome
Frome
Frome
Frome
Minety Vale
Bath & West

Frome

Town

Bicester
Frome
Southampton
Frome
Marlborough
Oxford
Warminster
Thatcham

Bristol
Bath
London

Tonbridge
Bristol

Wraysbury
Bristol
Warminster
Warminster
Bruton
Abingdon
Abingdon
Kingsweod
Corsham
Thames Ditton
Trowbridge

Bristol

Cheltenham
Luton
Bristol
Street

Bath

Bath

Southampton
Southampton
Salisbury
Bath
Bracknell
Drayton
ILymington
Rushall
Bicester

Weston-s-Mare
Pembury
Bulford

Frome

Frome
Basingstoke
Wootton Bassett
Bitton

Trowbridge

#
# . b ““‘A R




Name

D. Martin

H. Selman
D. Witt

D. Newman
J. Bishop
A. Duck
D. Bowman
G. Harding
D. Peck

A. Sillifant

J. Ballinger
D. Pillinger
P. G. Webb
B. House
C. Edgar
G. R. Adsett
M. Curtis
M. Jackson
G. Thomas
K. Norcott
P. Stirland
B. Wilson
K. Leon

P. Clayton
M. Lewis

1. England
J. Harford
I. Manley
H. White

G. A. Ford
I. Scarlett
R. A. Emery
R. Abbott

R. Gegg
T. Pritchard

I. Maisey
B. Carter
D. Rawlings
J. Kirby

C. H. Lgne
D. Messenger
P. L. Rock

K. Jones

G. Clulee

J. Taylor

P. G. Taylor
P. Bright

B. Gwynne
M. Peach

Grade

tm
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Machine

Ariebsa 500

Dot 250
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Cotton 250
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Dot 250
Matchless 500
Tribsa 500
Dot 250
Cotton 246
Greeves 250
AJS 500
Cotton 250
Tribsa 500
Tribsa 500
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Dot 250
BSA 350
Greeves 248
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Metisse 500
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Thor 500
Metisse 500
James 250
DFS 250
Meown 250
Tribsa 500
Dot 250
BSA 349
Greeves 250
BSA 500
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Metisse 500
Greeves 250
Dot 250
Greeves 250
Metisse 250

Dot 250
Tribsa 500
BSA 250
BSA 500
Sprite 250
Metisse 500
Greeves 250
DMW 246
Metisse 500
Metisse 500
Cito 500

Club

Wilts Border

Wilts Border
Wilts Border
Wilts Border
Wilts Border
Wilts Border
Frome
Frome
Frome
Mendip Vale

Wilts Border
Bath & West
Frome

Wilts Border
Tor

Frome

Frome

Wilts Border
North Somerset
Wilts Border
Shepton Mallet
Wilts Border
Frome

Wilts Border
Frome

Frome

Wilts Border
Bristol MCC
Bristol MCC
Bristol MCC
Bristol MCC
Tor

Shepton Mallet

Frome
Frome

Frome
Wilis Border
Bath & West
Frome

Wilts Border
Wilts Border
Frome

Tor
Kingswood
Kingswood
West Wilts
West Wilts
Wilts Bordér
Frome

Town

Kingston-on-
Thames
Chippenham
Chippenham
Chippenham
Devizes
Calne
Andover
Melksham
Marlborough
Weston-s-Mare

Chippenham
Bath

Slough
Chippenham
Street
Godalming
Warminster
Southampton
Nailsea
Chippenham-
Marlborough
Chippenham
Swindon

Guildford
Horsham

Lymington
Chippenham
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Street
Towcester

Bristol
Bristol

Swindon
Chippenham
Bath
Basingstoke

Chippenham
Cirencester
Dursley

Langley
Bristol
Stoke Poges
Bristol
Berkeley
Bicester
Eastbourne
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No. Name

101 W. Botfield
102 G. Mitchell

103 R. Lovelock
104 D. Cunningham
105 G. Lovelock
106 J. Timms

107 J. Burbidge

108 S. Ford
109 D. G. Brown
110 A. Cridland
111 M. Cox
112 Triss Sharp
113 P. Alexander
114 B. Wood

115 W. Jackson, Jnr.

116 A. C. Young
1178 Yong

119 I. Raymond
120 R. Ralph

121 A. P. Read
122 A. A. Headland

123 G. Beamish
128 R. Cox

129 BIF'G. Curtis
125 D. Gladwin
131 F. Webb
132 H. Cheshire
133 C. White
134 D. D. Miller
140 M. J. Heath
141 A. Clough
146 B. Goss

155 E. B. Lloyd
167 N. G. Davis
168 F. Selling
173 D. Rickman
174 Don Rickman
175 R. Bradley
189 C. Philpott
200 D. Daniels

Grade

Machine

J Tribsa 500
J Cotton 250
J Sacaren 500
J Cotton 250
Dot 250
Cotton 250
Dot 250
Scorpion 500
Greeves 250
Cotton 250
Greeves 250
AMS 500
Triumph 500
AJS 500
AJS 500
Cotton 246
Dot 250
Trimat 500
Cotton 246
Dot 250
Greeves 250
Cotton 250
Tribsa 500
Metisse 500
Cochise 500
Metisse 500
Triumph 500
Cat 500

Cat 500
Metisse 500
Matchless 500
Sceptre 650
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Greeves 247
E Greeves 249
E Metisse 250, 500
E Metisse 250, 500
E Metisse 500
E Parilla 250
J Greeves 250

Ty
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Club

Frome

Wilts Border
Frome '
Bristol MCC
Wilts Border
Minety

Wilts Border

Frome

Minety

Frome

North Somerset
Tor

West Wilts
Wilts Border
Bristol MCC
North Somerset
Frome

Frome

Frome

North Somerset
Frome

West Wilts
Tor

Frome

Frome

Wilts Border
Wilts Border
Frome

Frome

West Wilts
Wilts Border
Shepton Mallet
Frome

Wilts Border
Wilts Border
Frome

Frome

Shepton Mallet
Frome

Wilts Border

Town

London
Chippenham
Marlborough
Bristol
Chippenham
Tuffley
Blisworth

Whitchurch
Tuffley
Newbury
Bristol
Swanage
Melksham
Melksham
Gloucester
Long Ashton
Marlborough
Salisbury
Southampton
Bristol
Salisbury

Portslade
Wantage
Warminster
Warminster
Battersea
Battersea
Lymington
Westbury
Lacock
Stockport
Yeovil
Salisbury
Gloucester
Gloucester
New Milton
New Milton
Bristol
Southampton
Littleton Drew

PERSONS CROSSING THE COURSE, OR IGNORING THE
COURSE MARSHALS, DO SO AT THEIR OWN RISK

WESSEX CENTRE INTER-CLUB TEAM SCRAMBLE

Sunday, August 9th, 1964

FIRST RACE 2 p.m.
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; EVENT 1. JUNIOR RACE (up to 1,000 c.c.) (3 Laps)
Your Caterers today are . . .

Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 3

P °
Ft Courtesy Caterlng 1 B. Ayres 48 A. Tizzard 86 B. Carter
2 J. Griffin 49 C. Clothier 87 D. Rawlings
12 C. Burns 51 N. Selman 88 J. Kirby
(L. W. Perkins) 13 D. Plaster 52 D. Witt 90 C.H. Lane
15 R. Webb 53 D. Newman 91 D. Messenger
Phone: CHIPPENHAM 2296 1 16 C. Trollope 54 J. Bishop 92 P. Rock
17 B. J. Gurtis 55 A.Duck 93 K. Jones
] 18 B. Taylor 56 D.Bowman 95 J. Taylor
RECEPTIONS DINNERS 21 G. Avery 57 G. Harding 96 P. G. Taylor
22 C.Lodge 58 D. Peck 97 P. Bright
LICENSED IF REQUIRED 24 L. Bird 59 A. A. Sillifant 101 W. Botfield
25 D. Dunk 60 J. Ballinger 102 G. Mitchell
26 T. Davis 61 D. Pillinger 103 R. Lovelock
SPORTS MEETINGS, ETC. 28 R. Webb 62 P.G. Webb * 104 D. Cunningham
29 M. Oram 63 B. House 105 G. Lovelock
30 T. Bletso 64 C. Edgar 108 S. Ford
31 C. Bletso 66 M. Curtis 110 A. Cridland
33 A. Bailey 68 G. Thomas 111 M. Cox
2 THE QU ADRANGLE — CHIPPENHAM 34 D. Lane 69 K. Norcutt 113 P. Alexander
35 B. Hatherill 71 B. Wilson 114 B. Wood
36 D. Brown 73 P. Clayton 116 A.C. Young
37 M. Prow 74 M. Lewis 117 P. Long :
‘ 38 C. Beale 77 J. Manley ; 119 J. Raymond {
BATH ROAD 39 K. T.Windridge 78 H. White 121 A.P.Reid "
41 D. Smith 79 G. A. Ford 122 A. A. Headland ¥
i 43 M. Mullins 80 I. Scarlett 155 E. B. Lloyd
44 M. Bowering 81 R. A. Emery 131 F. Webb
GARAGE \ 45 M. Aven 83 R. Gegg 206 D. Daniels
[ 46 J. Guy 84 T. Pritchard 107 J. Burbidge
‘ 47 R. Hoare 85 I. Maisey 76 J.Harford

ROWDEN - CHIPPENHAM

First 10 in each Heat to ride in Final

Agents for ‘
TRIUMPH CARS AND SINGER CARS

Any make supplied and given our

Heat 1: 1...... 2000 - gy 7 6. W 8..08. 9. . o

Heat 2: 1...... 2.9.... 3 L St B SR i 8.4 . W a0y ...

special after sales maintenance Heat 3¢ 1...:.. 2.48 8.4 4...... $.b.0 G LLE 7E8 Y. 8. 84 9 ¢ § PRIl

Terms arranged
Exchanges
Call for Literature
Demonstrations 1st (£5)...... Bnd (83)...... 3rd (£2)...... 4th (£1)......

or Phone 2021 !
Sth (£1)...... 6th-(15/2) ... Tth* (1072) ... 8th (10/-)......




EVENT 2. INVITATION UNLIMITED (4 Laps)

305 Lee 27 M. L. Perkins
4 G. Wiggins ~° 40 C. Barney
5 K. Messenger 42 J. Giles
6 J. Johnson ; 50 D. Martin
7 M. Hickin 65 G. Adsett
8 E. Worthington , 67 M. Jackson
9 L. Saunders 70 P. Stirland
11 Don Smith 72 K. Leon
14 C. Mitson 75 1. England
19 M. Minns . 141 A. Clough
20 P. Minns 146 B. Goss
23 P.Hunt 125 D. Gladwin
32 D.Evans 173 Derek Rickman
1S5t0CES ...} 2nd (EPPFLL. B TRS).... 8 4t (£3).5..0.
SHreE2)....¢ 6th (£1) 25 7th ¢&1)...... 8th (10/-)......

EVENT 3. INVITATION UNLIMITED (4 Laps)

132 H. Cheshire

94 G. Clulee 133 C. White

100 M. Peach 134 D. D. Miller

106 J. Timms 140 M. Heath

99 B. Gwynne 167 M. Davis

109 D. G. Brown 168 Fritz Selling

115 W. Jackson, Jar. 189 C. Philpott

120 R. Ralph 32 D. Evans

123 G. Beamish 112 Triss Sharp

128 R. Cox 174 Don Rickman

129 B. G. Curtis 175 R. G. Bradley

ist (£9):..... 20d (£7)..... Ixd (£5) .. 4th (£3).05"
Sth Z8R)...... bth (815855 .. gth (£1): 000 8th (10/-)......

WILTS GRAND NATIONAL SCRAMBLE
Sunday, September 20th, 1964

FIRST RACE 2 p.m.

EVENT 4. OPEN 250 (up to 250 c.c.)

Heat 1 (3 Laps) Heat 2 (3 Laps) Heat 3 (3 Laps)
1 B. Ayres 46 J. Guy ; 80 I. Scarlett
2 J. Griffen 48 A. Tizzard 83 R. Gegg
10 J. Cashnella 49 C. Clothier 84 T. Pritchard
13 D. Plaster 51 N. Selman 85 I. Maisey
16 C. Trollope 52 D. Witts 86 B. Carter
18 B. Taylor 53 D. Newman 87 D. Rawlings
22 C.Lodge 54 J. Bishop 88 J. Kirby
24 L. S. Bird 55 A.R. Duck 90 C.Lane
25 D.Dunk 56 D. Bowman 92 P. Rock
26 T. Davis 57 G. Harding 93 K. Jones
31 C. M. Bletso 59 A. Sillifant 95 J. Taylor
33 A. Bailey 60 J. Ballinger 96 P. G. Taylor
34 D. Lane 61 D. Pillinger 102 G. Mitchell
35 B. Hatherill 63 B. House 104 D. Cunningham
37 M. Prow 66 M. Curtis 105 G. Lovelock
38 C. Beale 68 G. Thomas 108 S. Ford
39 K. T. Windridge 71 B. Wilson 110 A. Cridland
41 D. Smith 73 P. Clayton 116 A. Young
43 M. Mullins 74 M. Lewis 119 I. Raymond
44 M. Bowering 77 J. Manley 121 A. Read
45 M. Aven 78" 1. Xhite " * 122 A. Headland
3.G Lee 20 P. Minns 155 G. Lloyd
4 G. Wiggins 67 M. Jackson 200 D. Daniels
8 E. Worthington 70 P.T. Stirland 109 D. Brown
11 Don Smith 72 K. Leon 115 W. Jackson, Jnr.
14 C. Mitson 82 R. Abbott 120 R. Ralph
19 M. Minns 106 J. Timms 167 M. Davis
168 F. Selling 76 J.Harford 189 C. Philpott
141 A. Clough 173 Derek Rickman 174 Don Rickman
146 B. Goss

First 10 in each Heat to ride in Final

1st (£9)...... 2 (E7)...... 3rd (£5)...... 4th (£3)......

S5thi(£2)... % 6th (£1)...... Tth (£1)..2 8th (10/-)......



Telephone 3617

Galleon Tea & Coffee House

(Proprietor: R. V. Stacey)

Market Place, CHIPPENHAM

Open 8.45 a.m. to 10.15 p.m.

Sundays 3.0 p.m. to 10.15 p.m.

MORNING COFFEE AFTERNOON TEAS
SNACKS “3: GRILLS / :: SOFT ICE CREAM

Telephone 2365

Tarantula Coffee House

(Proprietor: R. V. Stacey)

High Street, MALMESBURY

Open 8.45 a.m. to 10.15 p.m.

Sundays 3.0 p.m. to 10.15 p.m.

MORNING COFFEE :: AFTERNOON TEAS
SNACKS B ICE CREAM

EVENT 5. OPEN (340 - 1,000 c.c.)

Heat 1 (3 Laps) Heat 2 (3 Laps)
S K. Messenger 82 R. Abbott
6 J. Johnson 92 P. Rock
8 E. Worthington 94 G. Clulee
7 M. Hickin © 100 M. Peach
9 L. Saunders 99 B. Gwynne
11 Don Smith 123 G. Beamish
27 M. L. Perkins 128 R. Cox
23 P. Hunt 129 B. G. Curtis
40 C. Barney 132 H. Cheshire
42 J. Giies 133 C. White
50 D. Martin 134 D. D. Miller
65 G. Adsett 140 M. Heath
¥2 K.Leon 32 D. Evans
75 1. England 112 Triss Sharp
12 C. B. Burns 62 P.G. Webb
13 D. W. Plaster 64 C. Edgar
15 R. J. Webb 69 K. Norcutt
17D, JaCartis 74 M. Lewis :
21 G. Avery 79 G. A. Ford t
24 L. S. Bird 81 R. Emery ¥
25 D. Dunk 84 T. Pritchard
28 R. Webb 91 D. Messenger
29 M. Oram 97 P. Bright
30 T.E. Bletso 101 W. Botfield
31 C. M. Bletso 103 R. Lovelock
36 D. Brown 111 M. Cox
45 M. ]. Aven 114 B. Wood
47 R. B. Hoare 117 P. Long
48 A.]J. Tizzard 122 A. Headland
58 D. Peck 131 F. Webb
59 A. Sillifant 113 P. Alexander :
174 Don Rickman 173 Derek Rickman
125 D. Gladwin 175 R. G. Bradley P
First 15 in each Heat to ride in Final
Heat 1: 1..... 22.... i A - T S8 .o G T Bik.o
- I 1022 123Y0D. - 123 $34 130T 148.. .. o ..
Heat 1 2: 1o . 2 £ P B il Savl 6.1 75, .. L e
ik X 9.2 4 18, 204 18544 14385 y LA

OPEN 500 — FINAL OF EVENT 5 (5 Laps)

1st (£9)..... Bad (£7)....o 3rd (£5)...... 4th (£3)......

Sth (£2 )Y oth. (£, . THRAEL) ol 8th (10/<)... ..




CREQUERS of
CHIPPENHAM

AGENTS FOR THE FABULOUS

Also Main Agents for

MATCHLESS GREEVES and NORMAN
MOTOR CYCLES

ALL 1964 MODELS IN STOCK

Also SPARES EXCHANGES and AFTER SALES SERVICE
SECOND TO NONE

A.JS.

All at .«

CHEQUERS

LOWDEN GARAGE - . CHIPPENHAM

Phone 2194

EVENT 6. WILTSHIRE MOTO CROSS (up to 1,000 c.c.)

S O 90w

32
40
50
67
72
82

100
99

115

123

129

133

140

168
32

173

175

146

Heat

Heat

1st (£15)

6th (£5).

Heat 1 (4 Laps)

G. Lee

K. Messenger
M. Hickin

L. Sanders

C. Mitson

P. Minns

D. Evans

C. Barney

D. Martin

M. Jackson
K. Leon

R. Abbott

M. Peach

W. Gwynne
W. Jackson, Jnr.
G. Beamish
B. Curtis

C. White

M. J. Heath
F. Selling

G. Evans
Derek Rickman
R. G. Bradley
B. Goss

11
49
23
27
42
65
70
75
94
106
109
120
128
132
134
167
189
112
174
125

Heat 2 (4 Laps)

G. Wiggins

J. Johnson

E. Worthington
Don Smith
M. Minns

P. Hunt

M. L. Perkins
J. Giles

G. Adsett

P. T. Stirland
1. England

G. Clulee

J. Timms

D. Brown

R. Ralph

R. Cox

H. Cheshire
D. D. A. Miller
M. Davis

C. Philpott
T. Sharp
Don Rickman
N. Gladwin

First 15 in each Heat to ride in Final

PR JUE 6.veii T e 8
...... e D
- i 6....43 .. 8
...... 1375 . TS o] §




.................

BARNES MOTOR WORKS

NEW ROAD — CHIPPENHAM

HUMBER ¢+ HILLMAN + SUNBEAM

Wy

HSSHOSSSHE

............

EVENT 7. INVITATION (up to 250 c.c.) (5 Laps)

3 G.Lee
4 G. Wiggins
8 E. Worthington
11 D. Smith
14 C. Mitson
19 M. Minns
20 P. Minns
67 M. Jackson
70 D. Stirland

106 J. Timms
109 .D. Brown

115 W. Jackson, Jnr.

120 R. Rilph

167 M. Davis

168 F. Selling

189 C. Philpott
141 A. Clough

173 Derek Rickman
174 Don Rickman
146 B. Goss

and the following Junior Drivers

72 K. Leon

82 R. Abbott

1st. (£9)i.4%. 20d (B .00
5th (€208 G (E1) .. .,

3rd (£5)c0

Jthit81). ...

4th (£3)

8th ( 10/')

ws

EVENT 8. INVITATION 340 - 1,000 (5 Laps)

K. Messenger
J. Johnson
M. Hickin
E. Worthington
L. Saunders

11 Don Smith
27 M. L. Perkins
23 P. Hunt

40 C. Barney

42 J. Giles

50 D. Martin
65 G. Adsett
72K Leon

75 1. England
82 R. Abbott

0D 001 O\ Wy

1st (£9):-cat

2nd (£7)......

Sth . (£2)s00d SEh.(R1)00...

3rd (ES Yoo

TR

94 G. Clulee
100 M. Peach

99 B. Gwynne
123 G. Beamish
128 R. Cox

129 B. G. Curtis
132 H. Cheshire
133 C. White
134 D.D. Miller
140 M. Heath

32 D. Evans
112 Triss Sharp
125 N. Gladwin
173 Derek Rickman
174 Don Rickman
175 R. G. Bradley

4th (£3)

8th (10/-)




Telephone: 2365

Cabana Restaurant

(Proprietor: R. V. Stacey)

High Street, MALMESBURY

Open 9.0 a.m. to 6.0 p.m.
Open for

Grills - Lunches - Snacks - Afternoon Teas

Coffee

E. H. G. SAWYER

NEW ROAD

for

CYCLES TOYS

Our New Department . . .
‘Pram Push-Chairs

and Baby Furniture
sqméandsee.theNew...
Moulton Cycle .

B
.

Bk

|




